
 Page 1 of 10 

B I D  T A B U L A T I O N  

BID OPENING DATE 04/17/2018; PIER 1, SAN FRANCISCO 

CONTRACT NUMBER 2786 

PROJECT NAME PIER 94 BACKLANDS IMPROVEMENT 

ALTERNATE PRIORITIES: A1 

LBE GOAL: 20% TOTAL NUMBER OF 
CALENDAR DAYS: 150 ANNOUNCED CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE 

BUDGET: $7,000,000 

NUMBER OF 
BIDDERS: 04 ENGINEER’S 

ESTIMATE: $7,000,000 APPARENT LOW TOTAL BID PRICE: 
(APPARENT LOW BASE 

BID ONLY) 
$6,712,203 

 
 
 

BIDDER ID # 01 02 03 04 

BID ITEM # 

INTERSTATE GRADING & 
PAVING INC. 

128 SO. MAPLE AVE. 
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

94080 
H. MICHAEL PARIANI, 

PRESIDENT 
650-952-7333 

TINA@IGPINC.COM 

GORDON N. BALL, INC. 
333 CAMILLE AVENUE 
ALAMO, CA 94507 

HAL STOBER, PRESIDENT 
925-838-5675 

ESTIMATING@BALLCONCO.CO
M 

LONEROCK, INC. 
70 DOMANI 

IRVINE, CA 92618 
DRAGAN MARJANOVIC, 

PRESIDENT 
949-310-0804 

DRAGAN@LONEROCKINC.COM 

HOSELEY CORPORATION 
PIER 96F, ADMIN 

BUILDING, SUITE 200 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

RALPH HOSELEY, 
PRESIDENT 

415-404-8997 
ESTIMATING@HOSELEY.COM 

1 $31,500.00  $19,350.00  $9,000.00  $90.00  
2  $6,750.00  $900.00  $9,000.00  $28,440.00  
3 $17,500.00  $19,500.00  $18,750.00  $250.00  
4 $13,750.00   $2,500.00  $18,750.00  $24,750.00  
5 $45,000.00  $100,000.00  $50,000.00  $310,000.00  
6 $570,000.00   $265,000.00  $25,000.00  $470,000.00  
7 $1,904,000.00   $1,568,000.00  $2,240,000.00  $1,008,000.00  
8 $744,800.00   $392,000.00  $1,764,000.00  $392,000.00  
9 $243,960.00   $304,950.00  $304,950.00  $294,785.00  
10 $239,800.00   $174,400.00  $327,000.00  $196,200.00  
11 $28,896.00   $24,080.00  $9,030.00  $42,140.00  
12 $55,968.00   $87,450.00  $55,968.00  $104,940.00  



 Page 2 of 10 

13 $252,000.00   $262,500.00  $297,500.00  $164,500.00  
14 $33,000.00   $15,000.00  $15,000.00  $45,000.00  
15 $6,500.00   $2,000.00  $5,000.00  $8,000.00  
16 $10,000.00   $10,000.00  $10,000.00  $10,000.00  
17 $100,000.00   $200,000.00  $100,000.00  $250,000.00  
18 $126,000.00   $120,000.00  $30,000.00  $126,000.00  
19 $120,480.00   $125,500.00  $125,500.00  $110,440.00  
20 $109,760.00   $117,600.00  $112,000.00  $98,560.00  
21 $42,300.00   $42,300.00  $28,200.00  $37,130.00  
22 $128,400.00   $113,420.00  $107,000.00  $113,420.00  
23 $61,100.00   $65,800.00  $70,500.00  $54,520.00  
24 $33,000.00   $30,000.00  $15,000.00  $36,000.00  
25 $9,000.00   $8,000.00  $1,500.00  $10,000.00  
26 $11,000.00  $20,000.00  $7,500.00  $18,000.00  
27 $6,000.00  $5,000.00  $17,500.00  $7,500.00  
28 $1,800.00  $9,000.00  $15,000.00  $9,900.00  
29 $28,000.00  $30,000.00  $5,000.00  $26,000.00  
30 $60,000.00  $60,000.00   $60,000.00   $60,000.00  
31 $9,000.00  $9,000.00   $9,000.00   $9,000.00  
32 $650,000.00  $450,000.00   $570,000.00   $420,000.00  
33 $430,000.00  $435,000.00   $20,000.00   $450,000.00  
34 $112,050.00  $87,750.00   $135,000.00   $162,000.00  
35 $28,251.00  $18,834.00   $56,502.00   $23,542.50  
36 $16,950.60  $15,067.20   $18,834.00   $16,950.60  
37 $122,476.40  $153,095.50   $91,857.30   $122,476.40  
38 $1,102,287.60  $1,102,287.60   $612,382.00   $1,071,668.50  
39 $6,000.00  $15,000.00   $5,000.00   $50,000.00  
40 $15,000.00  $15,000.00   $15,000.00   $15,000.00  
41 $332,000.00 (1)$340,000.00   $350,000.00   $315,000.00  

Base Bid 
Total $7,864,279.60 $6,835,284.30 $7,737,223.30 $6,712,203.00 

Alternate A1 $218,280.00 $250,380.00 $107,000.00 $256,800 
APPARENT BID 

RANK 4 2 3 1 

 
(1) – Mobilization amount exceeded 5% of the sum of Bid Items No. 1 through 15, 17 through 29, and 32 

through 39. 
 

 
 



Page 3 of 10 

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES 
 
 

  



 Page 4 of 10 

  



 Page 5 of 10 

  



 Page 6 of 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID PRICES 
 
 



Page 7 of 10 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

01 PISOR FENCE
CITRUS HEIGHTS NO FENCING $31,200 

01 PHEONIX ELECTRIC
SAN FRANCISCO NO ELECTRIC $570,000 

01 FONTENAY ENGINEERING
SAN FRANCISCO YES, OBE UNDERGROUND $1,381,000 

01 MARINA LANDSCAPE
LODI 

NOT 
MARKED LANDSCAPE $55,093.50 

01 TEAM NORTH
SAN FRANCISCO YES, WBE TRUCKING PARTIAL $805,000 

     

TOTAL 01    $2,842,293.50

 
 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FOR ALTERNATE WORK 
<INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

01 NONE 
  
  
  
  
  

TOTAL 01    $   0.00 

 
  



 Page 8 of 10 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<GORDON N. BALL, INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

02 HOTLINE CONSTRUCTION
BRENTWOOD, CA NO ELECTRICAL $463,537 

02 OLIVEIRA FENCE
SANTA CLARA, CA NO FENCE $23,225 

02 FONTENAY ENGINEERING
SAN FRANCISCO, CA YES, OBE UNDERGROUND $1,162,900 

02 HOSELEY CORPORATION
SAN FRANCISCO, CA YES, OBE GRADING PARTIAL $548,800 

02 
TEAM NORTH CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

YES, WBE SWEEPER $30,000 

02 MARINA LANDSCAPE
LODI, CA NO EROSION CONTROL $55,093.50 

     

TOTAL 02    $2,283,555.50

 
 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FOR ALTERNATE WORK 
<GORDON N. BALL, INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

02 FONTENAY ENGINEERING
SAN FRANCISCO, CA YES, OBE UNDERGROUND $218,280 

  
  
  
  
  
  

TOTAL 02    $218,280.00 



 Page 9 of 10 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<LONEROCK INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

03 
MARINA LANDSCAPE INC.
11535 N. DAVID ROAD 
LODI, CA 95242 

NO 12. HYDROSEED W/ JUTE 
NETTING $56,000 

03 
PHEONIX ELECTRIC COMPANY
1350 VAN DYKE AVE. 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

NO 32. ELECTRICAL WORK $570,000 

03 
TEAM NORTH CONSTRUCTION
150 EXECUTIVE PARK #3150
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

YES, 
SMALL LBE

WATER TRUCK OR DUMP IF 
NECESSARY 

AMOUNT NOT 
SPECIFIED 

03 

BAY CITIES PAVING AND 
GRADING 
1450 CIVIC CT. B#400 
CONCORD, CA 94520 

NO 9. HOT MIX ASPHALT 
CONCRETE $304,950 

     

TOTAL 03    $930,950.00 

 
 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FOR ALTERNATE WORK 
<LONEROCK INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

03 NONE. 
  
  
  
  

TOTAL 03    $   0.00 

 
  

  



 Page 10 of 10 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<HOSELEY CORPORATION> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

04 

HOTLINE ELECTRIC
9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD, 
SUITE 4 
BRENTWOOD, CA 94513 

NO ELECTRICAL $410,117 

04 

FONTENOY ENGINEERING 
INC. 
3401 CESAR CHAVEZ 
STREET, SUITE B 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 

YES, OBE WET UTILITIES $1,162,900 

04 
R&S CONSTRUCTION
1555 BURKE AVE., UNIT 1 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

YES, OBE APRON AND CONCRETE CHANNEL $152,500 

04 

ESQUIVEZ GRADING & 
PAVING 
918 INGERSON AVE. 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

YES, MBE,
SMALL LBE AC PAVING $294,686 

04 

TEAM NORTH
150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD, 
SUITE 3150 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134 

YES, WBE,
SMALL LBE

WATER TRUCK AND STREET 
SWEEPING $293,300 

04 
GORDON N. BALL
333 CAMILLE AVE. 
ALAMO, CA 94507 

NO 
CLEARING & GRUBBING(P), 
DEMO(P), EARTHWORK(P), 
HYDROSEED 

$296,870 

TOTAL 04    $2,610,373.00

 
 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FOR ALTERNATE WORK 
<HOSELEY CORPORATION 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

04 

FONTENOY ENGINEERING 
INC. 
3401 CESAR CHAVEZ 
STREET, SUITE B 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 

YES, 
MICRO LBE PIPE BURSTING $218,280 

TOTAL 04    $218,280.00 

 


